## FAULKNER COUNTY QUORUM COURT PROPOSED RESOLUTION 24-06

Be it resolved by the Quorum Court of Faulkner County, State of Arkansas: A Resolution to designate persons in succession to fill the vacancy of the office of sheriff on an interim basis.

WHEREAS, Arkansas Code Annotated Sec. 14-14-1310 directs the Quorum Court of Faulkner County, State of Arkansas, to adopt a resolution designating three (3) persons in succession to the Faulkner County Sheriff; and

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF FAULKNER COUNTY, ARKANSAS, THAT:

The Quorum Court of Faulkner County hereby designates the following persons to fill the office of Faulkner County Sheriff during a declaration of an emergency or circumstances that warrant a declaration of emergency under §12-75-107 or §12-75-108, or a vacancy in the office of sheriff due to death or disability to the degree of inability to perform the duties of office, in the following line of succession.

- 1. Chief Deputy
- 2. Patrol Lieutenant

	D Lieutenant		
Approved:	Sheriff Tim Ryals		
Passed by	the Quorum Court on		
Attest:	Margaret Darter	Affirm:	Allen Dodson
	Faulkner County Secretariat Faulkner County, Arkansas		Faulkner County Judge Faulkner County, Arkansas
	Dated:		Dated: